21strict 1 625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District JI El 301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210	State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources		Form C-144 June 1, 2004	
District III 000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	1220	Conservation Division South St. Francis Dr. anta Fe, NM 87505	For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office. For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe office	
Is pit or below-	-grade tan	ide Tank Registration or (k covered by a "general plan"? Yes or below-grade tank ⊠ Closure of a pit or b	No D	
Decrator – Parallel Petroleum Corporation – To Address – 1004 N. Big Spring Street, – Suite 400, – Midland racility or well name: War Emblem 1525-9 Fed Com #1	elephone: d, Texas 791 API #: 300			
Surface Owner Federal 🗋 State 🗋 Private 🛛 Indian 🗋	_	14 GE TO: 30-005- Below-grade tank	104° 27' 28.14" ₩ NAD 1927 X 1983 [] - 63949	
(ypc. Drilling		Volumebbl Type of fluid: Construction material: Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes	If not, explain why not	
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to high water elevation of ground water.) 75'	seasonal	Less than 50 feet 50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet 100 feet or more	(20 points) (10 points) 10 (-0 points)	
Wellhead protection area. (Less than 200 feet from a private d vater source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water source		Yes No	(20 points) (0 points) 0	
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands rigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral waterco		Less than 200 feet 200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet 1000 feet or more	(20 points) (10 points) (0 points) 0	
		Ranking Score (Total Points)	10	
this is a pit closure: (1) Attach a diagram of the facility show ur are burying in place) onsite offsite If offsite, name nediation start date and end date. (4) Groundwater encounter Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations	of facility ed: No 🗌 Y	(3) Attach a (3) A	a general description of remedial action taken including rfaceft_and attach sample results	
Additional (omments This well will share a drilling location			4 3000563949	
'it was closed on email approval of Mike Bratcher, Artesia NI III material and cuttings in reserve pit that had chloride levels			unal trench on the cast site of the reserve nit	
he trench was capped with plastic and the reserve pit area was				
he field and lab data are attached.			aine talainean dhalanna ann an an ann ann ann ann ann ann	
		страния и транция и т		
hereby certify that the information above is true and complet as been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOC				
)ate 6-5-08		1/1		
unted Name/Title Gary Miller, Agent		Signature		
four certification and NMOCD approval of this application/c therwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor doc gulations.	losure does t es it relieve t	not relieve the operator of liability should th	e contents of the pit or tank contaminate ground water or nee with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or	

pproval;
••

rinted Name/Title

......

.....

_ Signature ____

~ ~

.....

.

Date:

*** **

		Highlande	er Environm	ental Corp.			
Pit Closure Sampling Report							
Job Number:	290		Date: 5-3	0-03		······	
Client:	Parollel Tetro						
Well Name	War Emblem 1525-9 Fed Con HI 9 Furn Cide 1525-9 3000563950 300563549 Fed Com HI						
API#	300056	3950	••••••	30056354	<u>i (-</u>	d lom #1	
Depth of Pit			<u></u>				
Depth to Groundwater	nci	Orientation of pi Burial trench loc		W erve pit N S	Ê)w	······	
or our attractor	All pit sample d	lepths are below p		inchie in oll.			
	Sample Location	Depth (BPB)	Field Chloride Results (mg/Kg)	Lab Chloride Results (mg/Kg)	Soil to be excavated	Soil to be left in-situ	
	NE	2	150	160			
	NW	. 2	100	400			
				1			
	SE	2	100	400	<u> </u>		
			4200				
	561		\$200 100	2100			
			100	100	-		
	Anter		\$	-			
		<i>_</i>	<i>i</i>				
	Single	Horsesho.	e - 2/01	enter Seci	Ain		
							
						-	
						-	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	·		1				
						11	
			``				
		BGS- Below Gro	und Surface	BPB- Below Pit Bo	ottom		

• •



J

.

Summary Report

Gary Miller Highlander Environmental Services 1910 N. Big Spring Street Midland, TX, 79705

Report Date: June 4, 2008

Work Order: 8060220

Project Name: Parallel-War Emblem 1525-9 Fed. Com. 1 Project Number: 2900

			Date	Time	Date
Sample	Description	Matrix	Taken	Taken	Received
161758	NW-2'	soil	2008-05-30	00:00	2008-06-02
161759	NE-2'	soil	2008-05-30	00:00	2008-06-02
161760	SW-5'	soil	2008-05-30	00:00	2008-06-02
161761	SE-2'	soil	2008-05-30	00:00	2008-06-02

Sample: 161758 - NW-2'

Param	Flag	Result	Units	RL
Chloride		160	mg/Kg	2.00

Sample: 161759 - NE-2'

Param	Flag (Result	Units	\mathbf{RL}
Chloride		<100	mg/Kg	2 00

Sample: 161760 - SW-5'

Param	Flag	Result	Units	RL
Chloride		<100	mg/Kg	2.00

Sample: 161761 - SE-2'

TraceAnalysis, Inc. • 6701 Aberdeen Ave., Suite 9 • Lubbock, TX 79424-1515 • (806) 794-1296 This is only a summary. Please, refer to the complete report package for quality control data.

Report Date: June 4, 2008 2900	Par	Work Order: 8060220 Parallel-War Emblem 1525-9 Fed. Com. 1		Page Number: 2 of 2	
Param	Flag	Result.	Units	RL	
Chloride	······································	100	mg/Kg	2.00	

Þ

. . .

4